Long Term Loan (lending) 6,791,694,159   6,791,694,159

Other receivable 1,438,383   1,438,383

Trade Payables 69,275,759   69,275,759

Other Borrowing Costs 24,943,800   65,433   25,009,233

Transactions

Interest income 418,213,850   226,914   418,440,764

Guarantee Commission expense 75,692,500   75,692,500

Processing and other fees 126,403   126,403

Interest expense 12,343,189   32,379   12,375,568

 Related Party Disclosures (contd.)

 (c) transactions/ balances with above mentioned related parties (mentioned in note 23 (a) above)

 (d) transactions/ balances with above mentioned related parties (mentioned in note 23 (b) above)

Name of Entity

Notes forming part of the Special Purpose Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Ind AS 101 reconciliation

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016

Notes  Previous GAAP

(SCA)

 Effect of transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS

Balance Sheet

Non-current assets

 Financial assets

(i) Loans a   6,367,958,400   423,735,759   6,791,694,159

 Other non-current assets c   46,205,431   (46,205,431)   -

Total non-current assets   6,414,163,831   377,530,328   6,791,694,159

Current assets

 Financial assets

  (i) Cash and cash equivalents   176,987,940   -   176,987,940

  (ii) Bank balances other than (iii) above   13,305,507   -   13,305,507

  (iii) Other financial assets b   -   229,454,300   229,454,300

 Other current assets b   731,532,554   (729,853,808)   1,678,746

   921,826,001   (500,399,508)   421,426,493

Total current assets   921,826,001   (500,399,508)   421,426,493

Total Assets   7,335,989,832   (122,869,181)   7,213,120,652

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 3,181,443   -   3,181,443

(b) Other Equity a,b,c 97,393,669   (27,902,470) 69,491,199

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 100,575,112   (27,902,470) 72,672,642

Total equity 100,575,112   (27,902,470) 72,672,642

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

 Borrowings c 7,010,914,668   (94,966,710) 6,915,947,958

Other non-current liabilities b 138,232,192   (138,232,192) -

Total non-current liabilities 7,149,146,860   (233,198,902)   6,915,947,958

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Trade and other payables 70,908,278   0 70,908,278

(ii) Other financial liabilities b   138,232,192 138,232,192

Provisions b 6,573,126   (6,573,126) -

Current tax liabilities (Net) b   6,573,126 6,573,126

Other current liabilities 8,786,456   (0) 8,786,456

86,267,860   138,232,192   224,500,052

Total current liabilities 86,267,860   138,232,192 224,500,052

Total liabilities 7,235,414,720   (94,966,710)   7,140,448,010

Total equity and liabilities 7,335,989,832   (122,869,180)   7,213,120,652   0

Foot Notes

a Interest on loan has been re-classified to Loans after giving EIR adjustment.

b

c Unamortised bond issue expenses reduced from borowings after giving EIR impact.

Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2016

 As at March 31, 2016

 (End of last period

presented under

previous GAAP)

(SCA)
Total equity / shareholders’ funds under previous GAAP   100,575,112

Adjustments:

EIR Adjustment on loan given a,c   (29,810,158)

EIR Adjustment on unamortised exp of bond a,c   2,271,298

Movement in cumulative balance of Foreign Currency

Translation reserve as per INDAS and IGAAP on the date of

transaction taken in retained earning.

a,c   (363,610)

Total adjustment to equity   (27,902,470)

Total equity under Ind AS   72,672,642

 As at March 31, 2016

Notes

Reclassification from One head to other head in INDAS as compared to IGAAP.

 (End of last year presented under previous GAAP)

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

 Previous

 GAAP (SCA)

Revenue from Operations a,b   450,071,517   (31,630,753)   418,440,764

Other income b   1,820,595   1,820,595

Total Income   450,071,517   (29,810,158)   420,261,359

Expenses

Finance costs b,c   476,518,760   (2,271,298)   474,247,462

Other expenses   24,450,140   0   24,450,140

Total expenses   500,968,900   (2,271,298)   498,697,602

Profit before exceptional items and tax   (50,897,383)   (27,538,860)   (78,436,243)

Add: Exceptional items

 Profit before tax   (50,897,383)   (27,538,860)   (78,436,243)

 Less: Tax expense

(1) Current tax   6,487,468   (0)   6,487,468

(2) Deferred tax   -

   6,487,468   (0)   6,487,468

Loss for the year from continuing operations   (57,384,851)   (27,538,860)   (84,923,711)

Loss for the year   (57,384,851)   (27,538,860)   (84,923,711)

Other Comprehensive Income   -   154,414,910   154,414,910

Total comprehensive income for the year   (57,384,851)   126,876,050   69,491,199

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the period February 9,2015 to March 31, 2016

 For the period

February 9,2015 to

March 31, 2016
 (Latest period

presented under

previous GAAP)
Profit as per previous GAAP (SCA)   (57,384,851)

Adjustments:

EIR Adjustment on loan given a,c   (29,810,158)

EIR Adjustment on unamortised exp of bond a,c   2,271,298

In IndAS cumulative balance of Foreign Currency Translation

reserve  on the date of transaction taken in retained earning.

Impact of same in FY16 as per IGAAP reversed.

   154,414,910

Total adjustments   126,876,050

Total comprehensive income under Ind AS   69,491,199

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016

Net cash flows from operating activities   (6,820,128,149)   (95,510,831)   (6,724,617,318)

Net cash flows from investing activities   (13,154,439)   (7,528)   (13,146,911)

Net cash flows from financing activities   7,008,261,047   95,618,512   6,912,642,535

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   174,978,459   100,153   174,878,306

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period   -   -   -

Effects of exchange rate changes on the balance of cash held in

foreign currencies

   2,009,481   (100,153)   2,109,634

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period   176,987,940   0   176,987,940

Analysis of cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016  for the purpose of statement of cash flows under Ind AS

 As at March 31, 2016

Cash and cash equivalents for the purpose of statement of

cash flows as per previous GAAP  (SCA)

   176,987,940

Cash and cash equivalents for the purpose of statement of

cash flows under Ind AS

   176,987,940

Note: Under previous GAAP, total comprehensive income was not reported. Therefore, the above reconciliation starts with profit under the previous GAAP.

 (End of last period

presented under

previous GAAP)

Notes  For the period February 9,2015 to March 31, 2016